1/28/02 A/058 LUC

10/048233 JC03 Rock 2 2 8 JAN 2002

	V FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 <b>PATE</b>	ENTS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Toshiki KOSHIMAE	MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
Toshiaki WATANABE	2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310 Japan					
	04-12-2002					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	THE REPORT OF THE PERSON OF TH					
3. Nature of conveyance:	MANY WAY STATE THE THE TANK WAS CON-					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	102054221					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
Other						
- Other						
Execution Date: November 5, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 5, 2001						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? Dyes No 10/048733						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	✓ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection					
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
02/04/2002 NKAYPAGH 00000035 10048233	8. Deposit account number:					
1	19-4880					
02 FC:581 40.00 0P	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
original document.						
jarry Mires	January 28, 2002  Date					
Darryl Mexic Reg. No. 23,063						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						
No. 11 decomposes to be recorded with required cover sheet information to						
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks						
Box Assignment Washington D.C. 20231						

## Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Tosh	niki KOSHI <b>MA</b> F	E and Toshiak	i WATANA	BE	of
Tokyo, Japan					
hereinafter called assignor(	s), have invente	d certain improv	ements in		
SOLID-STATE LASER	DEVICE				
and executed an application November 5, 2		Patent of the	: United S	states of Amer	rica therefor on
Whereas, MITSUBISE 2-3, Marunouchi 2-cho (assignee), desires to acqui	ome, Chiyoda-		00-8310 Ј	_	igvention, and to
any United States patents to Now therefore, for value	o be obtained t	herefor;			
I/We, the above named a successors and assigns, the	assignor(s), here	by sell, assign a	nd transfer	to the above nar	med assignee, its
therein for the United State					
I/we request the Commissio					
in the application to the as					
consideration all papers deer					
when called upon to do so					
- I/We hereby authorize	and request my	attorneys SUGI	HRUE, MIO	N, ZINN, MACI	PEAK & SEAS of
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue,	N.W., Washingto	on, D.C. 20037-32	202 to insert	here in parenth	neses (Application
number	, filed _		)	the filing date	and application
number of said application					
November 5, 20 Date:	oo1 Toshik s/ Toshiki	Koshimae			
November 5, 2 Date:					
Date:	s/				
Date:					
Date:					
(Legalization not required	for recording b	ut is prima facie	evidence (	of execution un	der 35 U.S.C. §261)

8/92

**RECORDED: 01/28/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012769 FRAME: 0720